
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
DY. CHIEF ENGINEER'S OFFICE, JAIPUR 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

Online bids (Percentage Rate E-Tenders) are hereby invited for Annual 
Maintenance Contract (AMC) for day to day Electrical works at Divisional 
Office, Dy.CE's office, All General Guest Houses, VIP Guest House & VVIP Guest 
House including Officers Quarters at Jaipur for the year 2023-2024. 

SI.No. Name of the work EMO Estimated Cost 

1. Annual Maintenance Contract Rs. 4700.00 Rs. 4,67 ,544.00 

(AMC) for day to day Electrical works 
at Divisional Office, Dy.CE's office, All 
General Guest Houses, VIP Guest 
House & VVIP Guest House including 
Officers Quarters at Jaipur .. 

Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on 
The portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite fore -Tendering. 
Key Dates: 

Sr. Activities Start Date and Expiry Date and 
No. Time Time 

1 
Uploading ofTender document 01.05.2023, 10.00 Hrs. 01.05.2023,17:300 Hrs. 

-

2 
Downloading of Tender Document 01.05.2023, 17:31 Hrs. 12.05.2023, 14:59 Hrs. 

3 Deposit of Tender fee & EMD. 

a In case of Demand draft/MR 02.05.2023, 10.00 Hrs. 12.05.2023, 15:00 Hrs. 
in sealed envelooe) 

b rn case of NEFT payment 01.05.2023, 17:31 Hrs. 11.05.2023, 23:59 Hrs. 

4 Online submission of tender 01.05 .2023, 17:31 Hrs. 12.05.2023, 15:00 Hrs. 

5 Opening of EMD envelope and opening 12.05.2023, 15:30 Hrs. 
of Price Bid 

The Bid Documents shall be downloaded from our E-Tendering Portal 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC. Contact Details: Local representative at Jaipur 
Sh. Abhay Tiwari -8799753406, Bangalore (i )08040482140 ii) 08040482133 
iii) 08040482121, Email ID-lictenderhelpdesk@gmail.com 

The LIC of India reserves the right, not to open the bids of any or all the tenderers at 
his sole discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

DATED: 28/04 /2023 

Page -1 

~-
DY. r lEF ENGINEER 



Annexure "A" 

List of agencies considered for the work 

1. M/s Sharma Enterprises, Ajmer (Raj.) 

2. M/S Shri Ram Electricals, Jaipur (Raj.) 

3. M/s Prajapati Enterprises, Chaksu (Raj.) 

4. M/s Rakshita Electrica Bikaner (Raj.) 

5. M/s A.D. Electrical Solution, Jaipur (Raj.) 

6. M/s Dev Electricals, New Delhi 

7. M/s Blue Max India, New Delhi. 

f Dy.~rf9ineer 

(f 

Page -2 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

